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Guinane Bros’
Saturday Shoe Bargain Day.

GoV->pass a prohibitory liquor law, my 
eminent is taking the necessary proceed­
ings for an appeal to Her Majesty’s Privy 
Council upon this question, and the ap­
peal is expected to be heard and disposed 
of before the end of the pres«ht yean 

In accordance with the promise made 
to the House last session, I appointed 
a commission to collect and report the 
facts bearing on the views which have 
been expressed with respect to the mode 
of remunerating and appointing certain 
provincial officials now, paid by fees, and 
with respect to the extent of the remu­
neration they should receive, including 
in regard to the said matters respective­
ly the practice and experience of other 
countries. The commissioners have pur­
sued their task with diligence, and have 
made lull inquiry into the matters re­
ferred to them. Their report is about 
completed, and will soon be placed in 
your hands for your consideration, with 
a view to such legislation as may ap­
pear to he proper.

THE LEGISLATUREFOR BPSJIVJtaS MBIT.

Call money can be had on debentures 
at 8 1-2 and on gilt-edged stocks at 
3 8-4 to 4 per cent.

$ $ $
Depositors in several loan companies 

have been notified to either withdraxv 
their money or be content with 8 1-2 
per cent, interest.

ever two or more telephone companies 
are doing business in any city or village 
either shall have the right to have its 
switchboard connected with the switch­
board of any other company, so that the 
lessee of an instrument owned by one 
company shall have facilities for con­
versing with the lessees of any other

The

THE TORONTO WORLDBUSINESS CHANCES.
NO. 83 Y0NOE-STREET. TORONTO.

Oa. Cent Morning Paper.
SUBSCRIPTIONS.

Daily (without Sundays) by the year 33 00 
Daily (without Sundays) by the month
Sunday Edition, by the year ..............
Sunday Edition, by the month ..........
Daily (Sunday included) by the year, o 00 
Daily (Sunday included) by the month *6 

HAMILTON OFFICE.
No. 6 Arcade, Jamei-street north.

W-ANTED — TO RENT PAYING HOTEL 
, . business, will pay cash tor furniture. 

IS Adelaide wMt, Toronto.
The .tore will b. span to-morrow un­

til 10 p.m. .. , .
Value, Increase si we near the end or 

the leaion. To-morrow’, price, would have 
been ruinous a few months ago—now they 
are more profitable than having to carry

TITO THOUSAND FMOPL E ATTEND
THE CEREMONIES,' TO RENT

2 00
T?URNISHBD HOUSE, SIX BEDROOMS, 
-fj lavatory, library, drawing and dining rooms, 
not water heating. Apply 84 Wellington-place, 
or Frank_Cayiey, 65 King East 
/I Q MACDONELL - AVENUE TO RENT 
OO eh«ap—near Queen-street and Oollegiate 
institute, Parkdaie: large garden. Key at TO. 
rpO RENT—I^ART OF LOTS «2 AND 23. 3RD 
JL Con. East York Township, consisting of 
150 acres. Apply to Samuel Kennedy or Robert 
Nash, Lansing F.O., or Mrs. Henry Johnston. 
ButtonviUe. __________________ 6t

IRST-OLASS Farms TO RENT—TWO OF 
__ best farms in the Township of To­
ronto, 15 miles from Toronto, 2 miles from M*l- 
ton; fall plowing done; possession given on 
April 1. Apply so George Godson, Mai ton, or F. 
Stubbs, 8 King-street west, Toronto.

Mr. W, D. Balfour Assumes the Duties As 
Speaker—The Speech From the Throne 
As Bead By the Lieutenant- Governor, 
But it Does hot Say Anything Very 
Be mark able.

over winter good*.
Don’t you know, when we talk this way, 

that It doubly pay* to vi*it our store . 
We mention only a few of the bargain* 
you’ll find «in each department :

tlEXTF DEPABT.IIEXT 
Hand-feeweil Shell Cordovan and Kanga­

roo Balmoral*, $2, regular $4.50 
Shell cordovan walking boot*, warranted 

cork sole*, Goodyear welt*, $2, regular 
$3.75.

Cordovan Lace Boots, sewed oak soles 
manufactured by Guinane Bros., $1, reg.

French Calf, hand-sewed, razor toes, 
Scotch welts, Hatton & Co., EnglanU, 
$2.50, regular $5.

Tan Harvard Calf Walking Boot*, full 
Scotch welt*, hand-sewed, $2.75, reg. $5.

English enamel Walking Boots, Hatton 
& Co., England, $1.50, regular $4. •

Carpet Slippers, McKay seam, 15o, regu­
lar 30c.

$ $company anywhere iu the state.
making the application is re- During the mont of January Cana­

dian Banks withdrew $1,860,720 from 
the United States. On the 81st ult. they 
had a balance of $23,949,168 due them 
there.

company
qui red, however, to tender to the other 
company the annual rental for a single 
telephone instrument, in order to estab­
lish a right to connect.

Section 2 provides that it shall be 
the duty of any company whose switch, 
board is connected with that of any other 
company under the provisions of the first 
section to connect upon request, and on 
payment of the prescribed fee any 
phone connected, with its lines with the 
line or lines connecting the twç 
boards.

Section 8 provides that the fee for 
each connection shall be five centsL if

WHOLESALE NEWSDEALERS. 
F. W. Beebe, 391 Spadlna-aveirae. 
George Meet, 707 Yange-,tree,. 
Mr,. Moriarty, 1426 Queen we,t.

It was a veritable field' day for the 
ladies at Parliament buildings yester­
day. They asserted their right to teet 
the softness of the cushioned chairs of 
the legislators and display the beauties 
of their !many-colored millinery and 
themselves in the h&lli of debate and 
théâtre of belligerent verbosity. They 
ignored both the claims of the Ministers 
and the leaders of the Opposition for 
seating accommodation, and even Lead­
er Haycock, the standard-bearer of the 
Patrons, had perforce to stand aside.
Nor was the press gallery left alone by 
the invading fair sex. The reporters’ 
tables were turned into seats for them, 
and the unfortunate scribblers were po­
litely informed that their presence was 
for the nonce not required.

When Hie Honor arrived to formally 
open the first session of the Eighth Leg­
islature, the assembly room must have 
contained over 2000 persons. Chairs had 
been placed on the floor of the House 
and between the desks, but this extra 
accommodation was altogether inade­
quate for the throng that was desirous 
of witnessing the ceremony. The inter­
val between 2 and. 3 o’clock was devot­
ed, to a general exhibition of hand-shak­
ing. Thé veteran Premier toddled back­
wards and forwards among the ranks of 
his followers and the ladies,and even con­
descended to cross the floor of the House 
to | exchange greetings with people “op­
posite.’’ There was an audible titter 
among the assemblage when Mr. Marter, 
the new leader of the Conservative party, 
walked over to Sir Oliver Mowat and 
shook him heartily by the hand. It re­
minded one of the preliminary hand-shake 
that is . inseparable from exhibitions of 
the noble art of self-defence, and to 
lovlere of;Dickejis it recalled the exchange 
of [courtesies between Serjeant Buzfuzz 
and the opposing counsel, which roused 
thd ire ol Mr. Pickwick.

The Lienlenant.Governor’» Arrival.
Promptly at the appointed hour the 

strains of the National Anthem, played 
by a military detachment from the fort, 
announced the arrival of the Lieutenant- Lltlle Business Transacted.
Governor, and a few minutes later the The Speech having been road, the Lien- 
doors of the House were thrown open tenant-Governor handed a copy of it to 
by the Sergeant-at-Arms. Then, in full the Speaker, and having fulfilled his part 
state, His Honor, accompanied by Col. of the ceremony His Honor retired, this 
Sir Casimir Gsowski, Commander Law, time by the back way. Then Mr. Bal- 
K.N., Lieut.-Col. Otter, Lieut.-Col Ham- four, gowned and capped, stepped to 
ilton, Lieut.-Col. G. F. Denison, Lieut.- the chair and cried “Order!”
Col, Dunn and Major Lessard, marched The rest of the business did not take 
up the centre of the House. long. The Speaker made the usual an-

The Lieutenant-Governor having taken uouncements regarding the elections that 
the Speaker’s chair, and the Clerk of the have taken place since the general elec- 
House having placed on the table a roll tion, and Sir Oliver Mowat finally in- 
containing a list of the members return- troduced, in order to assert the Assent­
ed at the general and suBsequent elec- bly’s right to legislate, a bill entitled 
Hops, Provincial Secretary Gibson arose “An Act to provide for the administra- 
aa'd stated that as His Honor did not tion of oaths of office to persons ap- 
eee fit to declare the cause of his sum- pointed as justices of the peace,” and 

ining the Legislature until a Speaker the said bill was read a first time, 
had been chosen, he would do so an hour The Premier then moved, seconded by 
later. The procession re-formed and left Hon. Mr. Hardy, that the speech of Hie 
the House amid many smiles. Honor be taken into consideration to-

Sjr Oliver Mowat then nominated the day, and that standing committees be 
meinber f<5r South Essex, William Doug- appointed on privileges and elections, 
las Balfour, to be Speaker. With the railways, ÿnlscellaneous private bills, 
exception, said he, of the hou. members etauding orders, public accounts, print- 
tor1 North Wentworth, East Peterboro’ ,ng and municipal law, both oi which 
and Leeds, Mr. Balfour was the senior were carried.
member of the House. He had been for The proceedings were adjourned at 
many years a most active and useful 3^40 until 8 o’clock this afternoon, 
member, and they had learned how 
mi(ch untiring energy he possessed, how 
much close application and ability and 
sound judgment, and it was with great 
pleasure that he proposed Mr. Balfour 
for the office of Speaker, feeling as­
sured that he would discharge hie du­
ties with dignity and impartiality.

l|Ir. Nicholas Awrey seconded the nom­
ination and Mr. Marter supported it, 
and then the clerk declared Mr. Balfour 
tbl.

$ $ $
Local bank clearings are disappointing. 

They, however, are a quarter of a mil­
lion more than during the same week 
of last year.F $2SOME PRINCIPLE» OF LAW REFORM.the

$ $ $
There Is a revival of the interest in 

Postal Telegraph stock, which is higher 
at 60 bid.

The Division Court system is an ex- 
cresence on modern civilization. It is a 
warty growth that ought to be treated 
with the surgeon's knife. Division Court 
clerks, bailiffs and judges are just so 

useless officials. More than that,

tele-
tioveriiment House.

The question of the maintenance of Gov­
ernment House at the expense of the 
province will no doubt receive your ear­
nest attention; and I trust that the LADIES’ DEPARTMENT,
policy which may be adopted will be Tan and Black Pebble Skating Boot*, 95c, 
such as may prove* to be generally satis- regular^$2.25.

Since the last session, th.8 ™a1‘° b^lgn ^Dong’ola^Button^patent tip, .pedal 90c. 
ing of the Brockville Asylum has been Parl,lan Kid Lace Buot,. 50c, reg. $1.25. 
completed, and patients were admitted K,d Slipper,, turn», 25c, regular $1.
before the end of fthe year, relieving Kid Strap Slipper*, French heel*, 60c,
thereby the overcrowded condition of regular $1.50.
some of the other institutions. Kid Buttoned Boot,, 50c regular $1.25.

I am pleased to be able to inform you 70®onrf“Iuala?u.tî°2nsed’ patent tip and plaln’ 
that considerable progress has been made 0'n p|bbl6 Lacecl and Buttoned Skating 
during the past year by the arbitrators, 70c_ regular $1.50.
to whom were submitted all questions Fancy Satin and Kid, Slipper*, 70c, regu- 
relating to the unsettled accounts be- lar $2.25.
tween the Dominion and the provinces of Waterproof, fleece-lined Rubber*, - 20c, 
Ontario and Quebec, and between the refuJaT,£6c* ~ 
two provinces, and that all the parties ^a“ D£
interested have shown their sincere de- l regular $2.50. 
sire to have the differences between thm | Lemoine Poliah Calf Buttoned Boot*e $1, 
settled speedily and amicably. I regular $2.

The public accounts for the year just | American Kid Buttoned Boot*< creased 
closed will be placed in your hands at aJ vamps, extension *ole», patent leather ^ariyd P You wl/be glad to know j quarter., Boston «-90. £

that the total expenditures of the pro- hand^ewed] ki,l-lined, 85c, reg. $1.75. 
Vince were kept well within the appro- j Angola Kid Buttoned Boot*, St. Louis, 
priations, and that the actual receipts square toes, Kempson & Stevens, New 

considerably in excess of the esti- York, $1.25, regular $3.
BOYS’ DEPARTMENT.

The estimates for the current year, pine Calf, hand-made Lace Boots, size 
without delay, will be submitted for.your l to 6, 70c, regular $1.60. 
approval. They will be found to have | Fine Calf, handmade Lace Boots, size 
Kpan nreoared with a due regard to H to 13, 60c, regular $1. ,
economy and the necessities of the pub- ,e° grdiU^aaa YTo *5°° 90c,B regular°“$i.7b?

‘‘The^pcm Will, I trust, be noted for GoafSiUofefheel.,

the wisdom and prudence of yonr de- 7Qc> re $L25.
liberations, and for measures calculated Angola Kid Buttoned Boot., ipring heel,, 
to promote the best interests of the pro- jj. b. Goodrich, Boston, $1, regular $2. 
Vince. , , Dongoja Kid Buttoned Boots, spring

heel*, 80c, regular $1.25.
German Felt Slipper*, 13c, regular 18c. 

CHILDREN’S AND INFANTS’ DEPARTMENT.
Hand-made Lace Boot*, elze 6 to 10, 40c, 

regular 65c.
Dongola Buttoned Boot*, Boston, size 6 

to 10, 75c, regular $L 
Langtry cut, American Kid Buttoned, 

Philadelphia, 66o regular $1.
Calf Buttoned, hand-iewed, 30o, regular

$ $ $
The net exporte of gold at New York 

since Jan. 1 are $24,800,000, as 
pared with $2,000,000 the corresponding 
period last year, $20,600,000 in 1893 and 
$545,000 in 1892.

EDUCATIONAL. switch*
CENTRAL BUSINESS COLLEGE. TORONTO 

and Stratford — Canada’s greatest com­
mercial schools. Circulars free.

com - 81many
the system itself is a fraud. It is found­
ed on false principles. The 
moving. We are getting new ideas iu 
everything—in science* in theology, in 
politics. But in law we seem to make 
but little progress. Our legal procedure 
still remains as full of forms and ritual 
as the Greek Church. Our law-makers 
have constructed a machine so-unwieldy, 
so expensive to run, that public opinion 
is unanimous in describing it a failure. 
Those who build up the system have pro­
vided for so many contingencies and 
have encouraged such fine hair-splitting 
on irrelevant side issues that the main 
issue not infrequently drops out of sight 
altogether. A party named Benton 
brought an action of libel against se­
veral papers about two years ago. The 
papers have already been put to thous­
ands of dollars expense in jumping from 
one court to another to 
issues. The trial of the action itself is 
not yet in sight. Those who propose to 
remedy the situation by patching up the 
system are on the wrong track. We 
want a new system altogether. We 
want to get hold of a few leading first 
principles and build up a new system 
consistent with them. The World begs

T BARKER’S SHORTHAND SCHOOL KK- 
1 > opens Jan. 7. Evening classes Jan. & world is

the two pointa connected are in the same 
city or village ; and where the connec­
tion is made with a telephone outside 
thé city or village, the company mak­
ing the connection may charge the cus­
tomary fee for such service in addition 
to the five cents. It provides also that 
the companies shall be permitted, in or­
der to avoid the difficulties arising from 
the collection *>f the five-cent fee at thei 
time of service iu deposit money in ad­
vance with any company with which it 
is connected to pay for such connections 
as may be made. The section also pro­
vides for & forfeiture in case of neglect 
or refusal to comply with the law.

A measure of this kind would have a 
far-reaching effect in states or provinces 
Vhere a single company enjoys a 
monopoly. _______________

•$ $ $ Blucher, welt sole*, patent tip*,There to some talk of corner in peas. 
Sales are reported outside at 56c to 
57c.

VETERINARY.

Z ONTARIO VETERINARY COLLEGE, 
X_/ peranoe-street. Toronto* Canada. 
1884-86 begins October 17th.

BirrliTEM-
Beeaion $ $ $

The gold reserve of the United States 
Treasury, which was down to $42,000,- 
000 a fortnight ago, to now up to $62,- 
000,000.

$ $ $
There Is a big decrease in the number 

of failures in Canada this week. Ac­
cording to R. G. Dun & Co., the number 
is 32, as compared with 61 last week 
and 51 the corresponding week of last 
year. #

i$ $ $
The decrease in the circulation of Cana­

dian banks during January is much larg­
er than had been anticipated. The to­
tal is only $28,917,000, a decrease of 
$8,458,000 for the month.

$ $ $
The total exports from Canada for the 

six months ended Dec. 31 are valued at 
$71,324,223, as against $76,694,792 
during the smac period of last year, a 
decrease of $5,270,569.

$ $ $
The total value of imports into Can­

ada for six months ended Dec. 31 is 
$28,046,705, as against $32j846,718 
the corresponding period of Hast year, 
a decrease of $4,799,018.

Ne
wèa
day,
two

SITUATIONS WANTED
*T> EQUIRED — POSITION AS GOVERNESS. 

IV v8 Manning-avenue, Toronto. Fii
Hill
to 1 
to 1

AUCTION SALES.BUSINESS CARDS.
CJAVE YOURHOBSE F BED BY USING CUT 
O hay, the most economical feed in the city, 
best résulta Telephone 8844. Toronto Hay
Potting Company.____________________________
rpRLEPHONK 8218—EXPRESS AND CART­
EL age agent—Single and double pleasure and 
furniture vans for hire at lowest rates. A. W.
Cowan, 51 Foxley-street._______________________
TTAMILTON TKBBS. AUCTIONER. VALU 
11 ator, etc., 276 Queen west, opposite Me 

Caul, desires consignments for his regular Wed­
nesday and Saturday sales. Prompt settlement. 
Liberal cash advances on goods consigned for 
sale. The largest salesroom in Canada. Private
bouse «aies solicited.___________
■STENOGRAPHERS—NELSON 
O 87 Canada Life Building, 1 
celebrated Smith Premier Typewriter. Machines 
rented. We sell typewriter ribbons and carbons
of special quality for One work.”__________ ____
Z VAKViLLK DAIRY—476 YONUE-ttTRKKT— 
V guaranteed pure farmers’ milk supplied, 

„ retail only. Fred Sole, proprietor.

BeDICKSON & 108,ngola Buttoned Boots, ex- 
ilain or .tip, G Welts, 90c, Hill,

TOWNSEND ner.TELEPHONE
2972 Thl

99,
ner, J 
3. T]

GONTINUATION SUE Eu
100,defend aide gua
FloThe citizens of Barrie have great faith 

in their town as an attractive spot for 
travelers and a health resort, 
well-attended meeting of citizens the 
other night it was decided to advertise 
the attractions of the, town and to adopt 

make the natural advan-

107,were
mate. -OF-

Antique Furniture, Brie-1 

a-brac, Bronzes, 
Lamps, etc,

To-Day, Friday, 22, Commence 

ing at 2.30 p.m.
When the balance of the con* 

slgnment will be closed out. 
Terms Cash.

Dickson & Townsend,
Auctioneers.

Bio,R. BUTCHER, 
Toronto. Agent At a Se

Wed 
ill, ( 
Pop»

Tb
measures to 
tages ol the locality more accessible to 
visitors.
splendid situation on Lake Simcoe. 
the cures from! hay, lever that were men.

Bug,
Bilve

leave to , announce one such principle • 
the exchange of articles of merchan­
dise, of services, etc., of small amounts 
at least, should be regarded as of a 
strictly private nature, and neither party 
to 'such transaction should have recourse 
to law. The Division Court, in other 
words, should be abolished.

a merchant has a watch to 
his own

TTtNGLIBH RIDING SCHOOL, 96 WELLING- 
flj ton west — Instruction in all branches. has undoubtedly a RonBarrie

The great depreciation in values of 
produce and merchandise accounts in a 
great measure for the targe decrease.

PoIfSpecial lesson in jumping on Saturdays, Horses 
trained over jumps. Track open daily to club 
member*. For orders and horse. Bond’s

Whii
ra'l

tioued at the meeting were genuine, it 
certainly has a right to rank as one 
of our health resorts, 
natural starting point for many desir­
able
Couchiching and different ’’points in the 
Muskoka district. The citizens are doing 
the right thing in taking united action 
to have the features of the town made 
known.

Bill115Livery, York-etreet. $ $ $
Our banks continue to increase their 

Specie and Dominion 
$24,000,000, as, against 
Jan. 1. Bankers are

Fif-T-T ave YOU SEEN THE LATEST IN MEN’S 
XX boots at Maple Hail — a felt rubber and 
leather boot combined, suitable for driving or 
curling? You can have either gaiter or buckled. 
The Laplander a waterproof and frost proof 
boot of which too much cannot be said. We 
bare them in tour different styles. Maple Hall, 
1*7 end 139 King-street east. _______

McNBarrie is the cash reserves, 
notes aggregate 
$23,227,000 on 
observing a cautious policy, and have 
restricted discounts from $195,836,000 
to $193,764,000 during January.

» $ $ ^ „ , 
The Daily Bulletin (R. G. Dnn & Co.) 

The Montreal wholesale trade

Hoil
Tall
trac

We will localities on Lake Simcoe, Lake
suppose
sell. It surely ought to be 
affair how he deala with that article. 
No one forces him to sell it against his 
will. If he chooses to let it pass from 
his possession without a sufficient equiva­
lent the after-comequences he should as- 

himself. The present law allows 
to impress a ' judge, jury, 

and witnesses into his ser-

Ne-
65c.ART. fro0-

OF MON& theX w. U FOB8TBH, PUPIL
. Bougereau. Portraits In Oil. Pastel, eta. 

Btudio, 81 King-street east.

says :
report that the effects of the late wide­
spread storm have not yet altogether 

They Da Net Doilge ihe Question. passed off, and are still apparent, more
There Wag a time when if a man made particularly with regard to remittances, 

up his mind that the liquor habit had which are decidedly poor. In orders

ST.»* sr.tr» Mssfiss; M;. t,r.,sr„?rsT £ 
X1 “TK“r.Sî ’suis* ssv .Ær.VïÆLakehuret Sanitarium, Oakville, has ! and the warehouses in this line show- 
changed all this, because those who go j much bustle, while^ traTelera are aend- 
there get cured to stay cured. The public mg fair ordera. TTnrmito8 be-
are' aware of this, and knowing that in : finery openings at Toronto, be 
99 cases of 100 treated there the re - ! ginning next week, are fikelT to at 
suits are permanent, graduates are tract a large number of buyers from 
looked upon with more confidence than ail over the province, and ]““d”d *”“1 

fpQrfnl Axid ever- aessee will be benefited to some extent»

FF HMH-E13ïïrïïïSid'.'îsissr;s. e.t. .■».**..*- «.
Canada, for which there are no success»- ,or a good season, 
ful competitors. The location, appoint­
ments and equipments of the grounds and 
buildings are complete for the comfort 
and enjoyment of patrons, and the pres* 
ent day graduate is not - at all back­
ward in speaking of hie stay at Lake- 
hurst and recommending its beneficial in­
fluences. ,For full particulars address 28 presidential campaign, said Representa- 
Bank of Commerce Building, Toronto. 25 tire Bland of Missouri to-day. Free sil-

1 intend to get together and no-

GUINANE BROS. ■ out

Suckling & Go tnenl
are
Pant
tary
decli
cap
vatii
and

MONSTER SHOE HOUSE
214 Yonge-Street.

' Ve ume 
him 
bailiff
vice to help him, to get even 
with the party to whom he parted with 
the watch .without a due equivalent. That 
is a bad principle. It is founded on a 
mistaken idea of justice. The principle 
belongs to a past age. It ought to be 
shelved.

That’s our theory. We will prove the 
principle is a bad one by experience. 
There are half a dozen big,department­
al stores iu Toronto that do probably 
one-half the retail trade of the city in 
certain lines ot^usiness. These stores 
conduct their business in such a way as 
to render the Division Court an entire-

FINANCIAL,
forTargFor^maiX 

amounts on izaproTed 
«ty property. John Stark St Co., 26 Torontc- 
■trweL ______ .

<

LOW RATES • lid::’VWe have received instructions from
mo W. A. CAMPBELL - ASSIGNEE,—T LAKUK AMOUNT OF PRIVATE TUN lib 

J\ to loan at low rates. Head, Read A Knight, 
eel loi ton, etc., 76 Klng-atreet aaat, Toronto. ed To sell by Auction at our Warerooms on

WEDNESDAY, FEB, 27th,
At 8 o'clock p.m. the stock belonging to the 

estate of

X ARM AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUNDS TO 
1 i loan at 5Vé per cent Apply Maolaren 

Macdonald, Merritt A Shepley, 8840 Toronto

T Closl

stt-eet, Toronto. T1"X/TONEY TO LOAN ON MORTGAGES, 
xVl life endowment, and other aeourltles. 
Debentures bought and sold. James G McGee, 
Financial Agent, 6 Toronto-street._________ ed

English Make, Sad­
dlers’ Sewn Ends

m meniLEFROY.J. FRASER,
Consisting of: S on

moE
evei
COU]

LOT L

IFOR LARGE OR SMALLLOW RATES Dry Goods.amounts on i 
city property. John Stark * Co., 38 
street. __________________________

Toi Boots and Shoos..»« •••«••»• biNotes.
A committee of the Patrons of Indus­

try, composed of Messrs. McPherson, 
McNichol, Caven, Gamey and Haycock, 
waited on the Government yesterday 
morning. The subject of discussion was 
kept secret.

At the conclusion of the opening cere­
mony Speaker Ça]four entertained hie 
colleagues at hiw chambers at the build­
ings.

Mr. Balfour is to a very poor state 
of health, and he is glad of the oppor­
tunity to take a rest, which will be 
given him iu the capacity of Speaker.

Newspapers will not be allowed this 
year to be sold by the pages on the floor 
of the Ho ose.

As yet the efforts of the Works Com­
missioner to improve the acoustic prin­
ciples of the Chamber have been unsuc­
cessful. The reporters found it very 
difficult to hear the speeches yesterday. 
Mr. Harty promises to try several ex­
periments.

The Public Accounts report will 
laid on the table next week.

The Address from the Throne will be 
moved to-day by John Craig, member 
for East Wellington, and seconded by 
Donald McNish of West Elgin.

11Groceries.
Hardware 
Crockery.
Patent Medicines.... J..
Tinware........................
Stationery..................................   *1
Chattel*...............    x
Store and Office Furniture..........  76

been
valid

181
s25c PairA SIlTRK PRKaiDBRT. 1LEGAL CARDS.

. anily superfluous adjunct as far as they are 
concerned.
article they receive its full equivalent. 
Each exchange is a complete and fin­
ished transaction. No books are kept, 
no Division Court proceedings are pos­
sible. What is the result ? People flock 
to these stores. Their success is one of 
the features of the age. Not a little of 
their success is traceable to the fact that 
they pay not a cent tribute to thq Di­
vision Court and its train of attendant 
evils. They sell goods cheap because they 
are not obliged to add five per cent, for 
bad debts and the expense of collecting 
their accounts through the Division 
Court.

T OBB & BAIRD, BARRISTERS, SOL1- 
I j citore. Patent Attorneys, etc., 8 Quebec 

Bank Chambers, King-etreel oast, corner To­
ronto-«tree t, Toronto; money to loan, Arthur
F. Lobb, James Baird.____________________ _
Z^LARKK, BOWES, HILTON & SWABKY. 
Vv Barristers, Solicitors, etc., Janee Build­
ings, 75 Yonge-street. J. B. Clarke. Q.C., R. H. 
Bo-res, T. A. Hilton, Charles Swabey, B. Scott

White Metal lets Will Nominate a Candi­
date of Their Own Next Year.

monBefore they part with an | even
and
trib
befo
ing

Washington, Feb. 21.—There will bo 
a new* element of aprties in the next «8817 8$

«1*09 04
Term, for Stock—M cash, 10 per eent at Urn* 

of Bale, balance in 3 and 4 month», ««tiafactorily ; 
secured and bearing Intenest at the rate ol 7 pW 
cent per annum. Book debts Cash.

LOT n.
Book Debts, as per list..You’veValue

Seen.
Best theSpeaker-elect.

The New Speaker.
Mr. Balfour then took the chair and 

the mace was laid on the table. In a 
few suitable remarks he thanked the 
members for the distinction they had 
given him, and promised to carry ont 
the duties of the office faithfully and to 
the best of his ability.

The Lieutenant-Governor, after an in­
terval of 15 minutes, returned to the 
House and Mr. Balfour, addressing him, 
atàted that he had been elected by the 
Assembly as their Speaker, and claimed 
fop them in the usual manner all their 
“Undoubted rights and privilegee.” The 
Provincial Secretary replied 
down by law, and then His Honor read 
the following

---------------------------- ----------- | ver men
Wnbalh Railroad Company. ! minate a man who reflects their senti-

H von are contemplating a trip to ' mente. Representative Livingstone of 
California, Mexico or any point South, Georgia, who ie also a strong advocate 
please consider the merits of the only of the free coinage of silver, agrees with 
true Southern route. Every morning at Mr. Bland that th eeilver question will 
10 50 a. m. the California spécial starts be the question of prime importance be­
en its flight towards the laud of the fore the country next year. He insists 
setting sun, passing through St. Louis that the silver men will nominate a can: 
and over the great Iron Mountain route, didate of their pwn, but he does not 

Palace sleeping care to the gateway believe that this will be done after a 
of Old Mexico, tourist sleepers to Los Democratic convention shall have 
Angelos and San Francisco without mina ted a candidate opposed to free eil- 
ch&nge. No delays from snow blockades, ver.
June weather all the way. Ask your 
nearest ticket agent for tickets and 
maps of this great railway, or write to 
J. A. Richardson, Canadian Passenger 
Agent, northeast corner King and Yonge- 
streete, Toronto.

wasGriffin.
Ek'tOOK, MACDONALD & BRIQG8. BaR- 

\_y niters, Bolioltors,_Notariee^etc., ^ Adelsldo-
ÎÔmÎiVa' ILBrigga M.A., LUB.

Biui-
Letv
Goi<BT CHUS. M. HENDERSON 4 CO. 7,EORGE H. KILMER, BARRISTER, SOLICl- 

tor, etc., 10 King-street west.____________G comj®T AlbLAW, K APPELE & BICKNELL. BAB 
I i rliters and Solicitors. Imperial Bank Build­

ings, Toronto. William Laidlaw. Q.Q; George 
Rappela, James Bioknell, G W. Kerr.__________

E:TAGGART’S
GREAT AUCTION SALB

-OF-

Elegant English, Ger­
man and Parisian 

Goods,

10,

Di/on’s wot
E

no- 42,MUSICAL. ______
Ü.....W. NEWTON," TEACHER OF BANJO-

and Mandolin, Private lemons, 
in. All Jennings’ splendid 

nduoted reasonably.
10 a. in.

Bon
36.T> W. N1 

1 • Guitar 
Thorough instruction, 
banjo music. Clubs conducted reas 
Btvcio: Nordheimer’s, 15 King-street east, 
to 6 p.m. Evening lessons only at residence, 
S Irwln-avenus, off Yonge-street.

The men who conduct their affairs on 
sound business principles have no need 
of the Division Court. The people who 
buy certainly do not want it. We be­
lieve no one really wants it, except the 
court officials themselves, and the petty 
sleuth hounds who use it as an instru­
ment of extortion.

be
Parts Papers Attack Baron Cromer.

Paris, Feb. 21.—Several of the party 
newspapers this morning publish attacks 
upon Baron Cromer, British Agent and 
Consul in Egypt, for hie attitude towards 
the Khedive. The Soleil deeply laments 
the apathy of France in regard to Egypt, 
and expresses hope that she may speed­
ily become aroused.

Fuias laid Hatters and Men’s 
Furnishers, ji8ffiKir6,YK£S£'¥,stores SSs&f "«.ass. Vsski.°ssi

The Speech.
Mr. Speaker and Gentlemen of the Legis­

lative Assembly :
In opening this, the first session of 

the eighth Parliament of the province,
I am glad to welcome you as the re­
presentatives of the people assembled 
for the despatch of business.

[While the past year was unfavorable 
tb the agricultural interest in some 
respects, the prices of many oroducts, 
especially grain and stock, remaining 
unusually low, it is very gratifying to 
kjiow that increased interest has been 
taken in improved methods of farming 
and in the reports and publications of 
the Department of Agriculture. Vari­
ons agricultural associations and organi­
zations have been making increased de­
mands for instructors. The special dairy 
Work in connection with the Agricul­
tural College at Guelph has been pro­
secuted with very satisfactory results, 
and I am pleased to learn that last year 
proved to be the most successful year 
in the history of the college.

From time to time public attention 
has been directed to our northern dis­
tricts as suitable for settlement by an 
agricultural population. At the present 
tifne considerable interest is being mani­
fested iu this direction, and it is pro­
posed to establish, with your approval, 
at: a moderate expense, a pioneer dairy 
farm to attract lurther attention to 
these new districts, and also to prove 
tlieir adaptability to agriculture.

During the past year the Rainy Lake 
region has come into notice as a gold 
field. Many explorers have been at­
tracted to it, a number of promising 
locations have been taken up and parti­
ally developed, and it is expected that 
several mills for treating ore will be iu 
operation this year. The prbspect of 
gold mining in this district will no doubt 
promote settlement of the rich agricul­
tural lands in the Rainy River Valley.

Election Laws.
A bill will be laid before you contain­

ing some supplementary provisions which 
the experience of the last general elec­
tion has indicated to be desirable in the 
election laws. The Registration of Vot­
ers’ Act of last session with respect to 
cities having worked satisfactorily, you 
will be asked to consider the propriety 
of, extending its operation to towns.

Your attention will be invited to a 
measure designed to lessen the number 
of appeals iu the courts of the province 
and otherwise to simplify the pro­
ceedings of the High Courts ; a 
measure to provide, in matters of pro­
vincial jurisdiction, that where jurors are 
not unanimous, ten jurors may give a 
verdict, aud some other measures of law 
rejorm.

You will further be asked to consider 
bills for extending the benefit of the Fac­
tory Act aud the Children’s Protection 
A<jt ; for revising aud consolidating the 
Acts relating to agriculture, aud the Acts 
relating to mechanics’ institutes and 
free libraries.

The Supreme Court of Canada, having, 
held that the province has no power to

tbr
MEDICAL.__________  y

XXOWNTOWN OFFICES OF DRS. NAT- 
I t tress. Henwood & Temple, Room 18, 

janee Building. King sod Yonge-etreeU.

J.School of Method».
The Toronto Woman's Christian Tem­

perance UnionYesterday held a “ School 
of Methods ” in the Y.W.C.A. Hall, Elm- 
street, conducted by Mr. A. C. Ruther­
ford, the district president. In the morn­
ing devotional exercises were led by Mrs. 
Hodgson of Deer Park, and addresses 
delivered by Miss Tilley, Corresponding 
secretary Dominion Y.W.T.U.; Mrs. Le- 
titia Youmans, hon. president, and Mrs.

provincial union. 
Mrs. Abercrombie

E.The proprietor, of Parmelee’, Pill, are 
con.tantly receiving letter, similar to the 
following, which explains itself. Mr. John 
A. Beam. Waterloo, write, : “I never used 
any medicine that can equal Parmelee’, 
pill, for Dyspepsia or Liver and Kidney 
Complaints. The relief experienced after us­
ing them was wonderful." As, a safe family 
medicine Parmelee’, Vegetable Pills can he 
given in all case, requiring a Cathartic.

65 and 67 King-St. W. Ma:
Another principle that obtains in 'cuir 

legal procedure might very judicioumy 
be modified. We refer to the (latitude 
that is ai lowed in the domain of evi­
dence. Business men who manage their 
affairs with any degree of carelessness, 
and whose books are slovenly kept, are 
allowed the greatest latitude when they 
come to the court as litigants. They 
have the power to summon their neigh­
bors, strangers, fellow-business men or 
anyone else who they think can throw 
any (light on the matter in dispute. If 
an individual is to have the right of 
appealing to the courts it should cer­
tainly be a condition of his exercising 
this right, that he should use common 
sense and precaution to prevent disputes 
arising between himself and those with 
whom he does business. Not unfrequent- 
dy do we find days and weeks spent iu 
traversing the evidence that is aâduced 
in regard to some small dispute which 

would have arisen had the liti-

thi:tures,
Goods, son

WILL BE CONTINUEDHonors For a Toronto Boy.
From Scottish papers received The 

World learns that Dr. D. D. Wickson, 
who, some 18 months ago, graduated 
at Trinity Medical College, aud who, 
after his term there, served for 12 
mouths at the Home for Incurables, has 

studying in Edinburgh, 
After a term there he has

$21MARRIAGE LICENSES.
xï...... & MABA, iflflUEB OF MARRIAGE

Uomiw. 8 Toronlo-eureeW Evenings, 68»
jar via-Street ________ ,

toThis Afternoon
and Evening wai

SuchAilmentsAs Bti
titi,At 3 34 and 8 o’clock, and
beTo-morrow Afternoon

and Evening
At the same hours, at the stem,

No. 89 KING-ST. WEST.

BILLIARDS.
~a "large stock of new and second
VV hand Billiard and Pool Tables of various
Ss-SJSMEIE ■sagH
cues suitable for prizes or presents. Fine billiard 
cloths of the best English and French manufac­
ture. ivory bails, cue tips, chalk, green and 
white pocket nets, Hyatt patent pool balle 
striped and numbered in solid colors, chemical 

>ry billiard and pool balls, solid colors, guar- 
teed not to shrina, crack or break. Bowling 

alleys built to order, ten-pin balls and pins,
awing cushions, foot chs4ks, etc., etc. Send for

/Catalog to Samuel May dt Co., 68 King-street 
west, Toronto.

City Hall Notes
Aid. Bell, chairman, and Aid. Leslie 

were the only members of the committee 
for the Encouragement of Manufactur­
ers who attended at the meeting con­
vened yesterday afternoon. Iu the ab- 
seence of a quorum no business was 
transacted. The chairman stated that 
an official return is being compiled of 
the rebates allowed manufacturers al­
ready established in the city. This will 
be of use to the committee in its deal­
ings with any applicants. The return is 
expected to be ready for the next meet­
ing of the committee, a week hence. Mr. 
Joe Barrett was present iu the inter­
ests of a 'firm who wish a temporary 
location near the water-front. His re­
presentations will be considered at the 
next meeting.

President McKenzie had an interview 
with City Engineer Keating on the sup­
ply of extra morning and evening street 

The question will come up at the 
next meeting of the Board of Works.

The newly-appointed heads of the Fire 
Brigade have not yet received final in­
structions. It is stated at the City Hall 
that they will next week enter on their 

quarters, which will likely be :
William

Oanoer, Consumption (unless the hi®***1’® 
entirely gone), Bronchitis, Bright s Dis­
ease, Catarrh (not a mere palliation, but 
a speedy and permanent cure). Eczema, 
Rheumatism,Tumors,Nervous Disorders,
Dyspepsi a.8crofula,Ulcera, Biood Poison. 
La Grippe. Pneumonia, Erysipelas. Fis­
tula, Boils. Carbuncles, Diphtheria, 
Laryngitis, Piles, Typhoid Fever, Malar­
ial Fever, Neuralgia, Female Troubles, 
Cramp, Whooping Cough, Measles,

now been 
Scotland.
taken the degrees of licentiate of the' 
Royal College of Physicians aud Sur­
geons, Edinburgh ; also that of licen­
tiate of the Faculty of Physicians aud 
Surgeons, Glasgow, 
into consideration that out of five who 
went up for examination but two were 
passed, of whom Dr. Wickson was - one. 
this may be considered as a high honor. 
The many friends of Dr. Wickson iu 
North Toronto will be glad to hear of 
his success in the Scottish capital.

Thornley, president 
During the afternoon 
led devotional exercises, and Mrs. Fother- 
ingham, Dominion superintendent ; Mrs. 
Pratt, Hamilton, provincial superinten­
dent ; Mrs. McDonell and Mrs. Thornley 
contributed papers.

In the evening a public meeting wap 
held in the lecture room of Elm-street 
Methodist Church. Mrs. McDonell pre­
sided, being supported on the platform 
by Rev. G. J. Bishop, Mrs. Bascom, cor­
responding secretary ; Mrs. Thornley and 
Mrs. Rutherford, the two latter again 
addressing the meeting, and a program 
of excellent music being rendered. The 
whole of the addresses and papers urged 
strongly the need for temperance reform.

toll

T1Don’t fall to attend and secure some of 
the rare bargains.

C. ML HENDERSON 4 CO , Auctioneers-
nis

When it is taken lino
cos;
Clulivo

•n thlBUY ONLY THEIE POSITIIELI CUBED 1! Mr.BLOUNT DOOR CHECK&SP1IIS eh
! a

ch<
miHOTELS. Covered With Liver Spots.

Gentlemen,—I vat covered with liver 
spots over my back and chest. I took 
three bottles of your Burdock Blood Bit­
ters and am now perfectly cured of Liver 
Complaint. I can truly say that I think 
B.B.B the best medicine ever discovered. 

L. KITCHEN, Hamilton, Ont.

J."1~X AVIS VILLE HOTEL, WALTER H. MINNS 
I y proprietor, Da vie ville, North Toronto. Out. 

Street cars pass the door. Meals on European 
plan. First-olaae boarding stable attached. 
Every accommodation for driving parties,

t cyclists and summer boarders.________
■'OUS8LLL HOUBK. ORILLIA—RATK3 $1 TO 
XV $1.50 per day; first-olaae acoommodaton, 

“ for travelers and touriste. P W. Finn, Prop.

Col
I * rIn facl ail diseases now recognized to 

microbe origin succumb to tr.at- 
wiih this marvelous remedy. Itbe of

removes the cause and cures are per- 
rnenent. Full information at

Varsltv Conversazione To-Night,
Everything promises a pleasant even­

ing and, a brilliant gathering. The event 
is under the patronage of the Lieuten­
ant-Governor. His Excellency the Gov­
ernor-General was expected, but will be 
unable to attend. Agnes Thomson, the 
celebrated prima donna, who was to have 

at the ill-fated Conservatory, 1890,

never
gants exercised ordinary precaution in 
transacting their affairs. A man who 
allows a business transaction to

th<
246

135
City Agency, 9 Yonge-Street 

Arcade, or addressThe Late Hon. €. F. Fraser.
Perhaps the beet likeness of the late 

Commissioner of Public Works, Hon. C. 
F. Fraser, which has yet been executed, 
is a life-size crayon bust drawing now 
on exhibition in the library of the Legis­
lative buildings. The artist is Mr. T. 
M. Hennessy, a draughtsman in the de­
partment, and he has produced a pic­
ture which is a credit to himself and 
to the department. Jtfany intimate 
friends of the late commissioner have 
inspected the work and expressed high 
appreciation of its excellence and faith­
fulness to detail.

7 month to month 
year to year without hav-

go 
and
ing any definite understanding with 
the party concerned should have no re- 

to the court when he finds trou-

on

5 C. W. EMAN, Mfi ha]
No^rVon^Vk'rVe00’ ^
.,ftlth.mlb.-gnloeArit,AUe^ti

! tort of buifdtng. have adopted the» 
throughout Canada. Over 150 on the art 
Parliament Building,. The be.t of testR* 
menial, furnl.hed. Beware of infringe™**! 
Order, will receive prompt attention.
A S COMP AIN Co., .ole agent, « 
Canada, 37 Yonge treet,________

Dr. Laviolette’s 
Syrup of 
Turpentine

foi
off80 Pembrok.-Street, Toronto, Ont\eung

will re-appear to-night. She waa never 
in better voice, and should be heard by 
all lovers of artistic music. Many other 
attractions are contained in the tasty 
bine and white program issued yester­
day. It might be well to state that the 
ordinary invitation will not admit unless 
accompanied by email ticket.

thinew
Chief Graham at Bay-street ;
Villiers, Yonge-street ; Joseph Davis, 
Portland-street ; John Thompson, Wil- 
ton-avenue.

course haiThe laws of the landhie arising, 
should insist on something like monthly 
or periodical statements between in­
dividuals in business, 
of business men should be conducted so 
as to prevent the immense waste of 
time that takes place iu the courts of 
determining the facts in law suits. Iu 
other words, an individual who expects 
the protection of the court should come 
into court with the evidence in regard 
to his .case iu its com pie test shape. As 
far as possible the court should be re­
duced to a medium for recording judg- 

As it is, most of their time 
It is

sei
T.

IP% I
Golden
Pekoe
Tips

J.All the affairs
There are case* of consumption so far 

advanced that Bickle's Anti-Consumptive 
Syrup will not cure, but none so bad that 
it will not give relief. For coughs, colds 
and all affections of the throat, lungs and 
chest, it is a specific which has never 
been known to fall. It promotes a free 
and easy expectoration, thereby removing 
the phlegm, and gives the diseased 
parts a chance to heal.

BiThe most palatable, the most reliable, 
the safest and the most efficacious 
remedy for Coughs, Colds, Bron­
chitis, Loss or Voice, Croup, 
Whooping-Cough, Catarrh.

fn
thlTHERE IS NO TABLE WATER

SO DELICATE
*Messrs. Northrup & Lyman Co. are the 

proprietors of Dr. Thomas’ Eclectric Oil, 
which is now being sold in immense quan­
tities throughout the Dominion. It is welV 
corned by the suffering invalid everywhere 
with emotions of delight, bacauee it ban­
ishes pain and gives instant relief. This 
valuable specific for almost “every ill that 
flesh is heir to,” is valued by the sufferer 
as more precious than gold. It is 
elixir of life to many a wasted frame. To 
the farmer it is indispensable,and it should 
be in every house.

K.
WvTHE FINEST TEA IN TORONTO.

ONE DOLLAR A POUND.
We make no local comparison, because there is 

nothing here to compare with It.
in the 8tates-Thle tea is worth from $2 

to $2.50 per lb.
In England—It Is worth from 6s 6d to 

7s 6d per lb„ and
In Toronto—We are offering It for ONE 

DOLLAR.

And all affections of the Throat and Lungs.

Dr. Laviolette’s 
Anti-Catarrh Balm

The cheapest and best remedy for 
Catarrh. Cold in the Head, etc 
(25 Cents a tube.)

Dr. Laviolette’s 
Norway Tar Liquor

The great Blood Purifier (only 25 cents 
for large bottle) cures all maladies 
of the skin and mucous membranes 

/uaV EOR THEM from your Druggist or 
Grocer who can procure them at any wholesale 
house or direct from the proprietor.
J. GUSTAVE LAVtOLBTTE, M.D.. 

232-234 81. Paul 8t., Montreal.

dt

-AS THE- E

CThe First Hansom Cab.
Editor World : I see in your paper 

of to-day that the first hansom cab ap­
peared in the streets of New York iu 
1870. That may be so, but hansom? 
were in Toronto more than thirteen 
years previously, there being two ply­
ing for hire here in March, 1857, and 
they remained until 1860, at any rate, 
perhaps longer. T. E. C.

CALEDONIA SELTZER g
' thements.

is wasted in discovering facts, 
principles like these that law reformers 
should work upon if they wish to give 
the public genuine relief from the pre­
sent expensive and cumbersome legal 
machinery.

^nd so advantageous to health to use. 

Sold by beat hotels, grocers and Radical cure guaran- WHlMSOn Till** 
teed by the use of the »»

rossin block, yobk-street, belo 
KING. TEL. 1636.

B. LINDMAf**
CDlCHie&C^kHare Bargains By Auction.

A. very large crowd attended Tag* 
part’s great auction sale yesterday at 
his store, No. 89 King-street west, ami 
they secured some rare bargains. The 
sale will be continued this afternoon at 
2.80, and evening at 8 o’clock aud 
business at the same hours. Mr. Chas. 
&£. Henderson is conducting the sale.

J. J. McLAUGHLIN,
155 Sherbourne-st.

TORONTO.
3*1*7 RING STRCCT, WEST,

6*6 MELINDA STREET.
«66 * «68. SPAD1NA AVENUE

In a suit brought by John Doner, far­
mer, Sunnidale Township, to net aside cer­
tain mortgages made by Joseph Roger? 
liurrie In favor of hi sson, Joseph E. Ro­
ger* of Toronto, and In which the 
named a* defendant, tried by Judge Street 
at th eassize* yesterday, judgment 
given in. favor of the defendant, with ful 
cost*. The jury were unanimously of tin 
opinion that the mortgages were 
fide, and that the suit should haver hav 
been brought, /

C OMPETITION IN TELEPHONES.
An important bill has just been intro­

duced iu the Michigan State Legislature 
by Senator Johnson for the regulation 
of the interchange of telephone messages 
between different telephone companies in 
the state :

The first section provides that wher-

a genuine cure

to 50 gallons on short notice.

KENSINGTON DAIRY.
453* Yon.s-S^OP( Coils*

PRICE’S the Tobacco 
bit. AUls the

TO BAC-CURE~irœ
Ha

son whf

Tv Wal-Elizabeth Ross is suing John 
ker for $1000 for injuries alleged to 
have been sustained by the alleged uegli- 

of the defendant in driving

Worm* derange the whole *y*tem. Mother 
Grave*’ Worm Exterminator derange* 
worm*, and give* rest to the sufferer. It 
>nly coat* 26 cent* to try it and be con­
vinced. ...

Cwventied. S1.M » box All druggists.
Cabinet Photo*.

Mr. J. Fraser Bryce, photographer, 10. 
King-street west, cabinet photos a speci­
alty. Appointments if desired. 246

25a con-Sold by G. A. Bingliam, pharmacist,TOO 
Yonge-street, Toronto. ‘ ,

gence
voyance.

* c

Yours truly.

McPherson
186 Yonge-st

WHEN roil BUY 
BUY THE BEST.

IS SHOWIHO A LIMITL5SS 
VARIETY OP

GENTS’ 
$3.00 SHOES.
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